E-mail: himatsingka@hotmail.com phtradinglimited@gmail.com GSTIN No. 19AAACL4603M1ZE



# PH TRADING LIMITED

PODDAR POINT, 'B' – BLOCK,10<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR
113, PARK STREET,KOLKATA – 700 016,
CIN No.: U51109WB1982PLC035011, UDYAM - WB10-0021735
Website; www.phtradinglimited.com

#### Committees of the Board

The Company has the following statutory committees of the Board:

### A) AUDIT COMMITTEE

Name	Designation	Category
Amar Chand Agarwal	Chairman	Independent Director
Ashok Kumar Rameshwar Lal Jhanwar	Director	Independent Director
Arati Trivedi	Director	Independent Director
Prakash Chandra Himatsingka	Director	Executive Director

### **B. NOMINATION AND REMUNERATION COMMITTEE**

Name	Designation	Category
Amar Chand Agarwal	Chairman	Independent Director
Ashok Kumar Rameshwar Lal Jhanwar	Director	Independent Director
Arati Trivedi	Director	Independent Director
Prakash Chandra Himatsingka	Director	Executive Director

# C. STAKEHOLDERS RELATIONSHIP COMMITTEE

Name	Designation	Category
Amar Chand Agarwal	Chairman	Independent Director
Prakash Chandra Himatsingka	Member	Executive Director
Avishek Himatsingka	Member	Executive Director
Ashok Kumar Rameshwar Lal Jhanwar	Member	Independent Director